VESTA-030
RP-29-F1
VESTA radio extender / repeater
VESTA radio extender / repeater
Extends the communication range between the
 sensors and the Control panel
Rechargeable backup battery
Tamper proof
Includes 220V power supply
Grade 2
Reference / Model VESTA-030 / RP-29-F1
Features
Extends the radio signal of any PIRCAM
Extends communication range between alarm gateway and sensors
Repeaters can repeat each other
Intelligent signal filtering eliminates repetitive signal transmissions
Includes Battery Backup: Rechargeable AAA Ni-Mh battery pack, 750 mAh
Tamper protection
Compatible with VST-862-F1 series detectors
Four LEDs show power, installation, transmit, and receive status
Periodic supervisory signals to verify system integrity
Suitable for residential and commercial use
EN50131 Grade 2 certified
VESTA-030
RP-29-F1
VESTA radio extender / repeater
Reference / Model VESTA-030 / RP-29-F1
Specifications
RF frequency: 868MHz
Power: 12V, 1A
Battery back-up included: Rechargeable AAA Ni-Mh battery pack, 750 mAh
Battery life of up to 15 hours
-10 ° C ~ + 45 ° C operating temperature
Relative humidity up to 85% (without condensation)
Dimensions: 186 x 130 x 30mm
Grade 2